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EXECUTIVE ORDER 95-3
DIRECTING STATE AGENCIES TO

REDUCE FISCAL YEAR 1995 SPENDING

I, ARNE H. CARLSON, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, by virtue

of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the applicable statutes, do hereby issue this

Executive Order:

WHEREAS, on February 28, 1995, I asked the Legislature to take immediate action on

my recommendations to reduce state executive and legislative branch appropriations for fiscal

year 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature has yet to act on these recommendations; and

WHEREAS, there is an urgent need to reduce fiscal year 1995 executive and legislative

branch spending to ensure that funds are available for the next biennium;

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby order that the heads of the following state agencies

reduce their fiscal year 1995 spending and immediately unallot funds consistent with my

February 28, 1995 recommendations, as follows:
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State Agencies

Administration, Department of
Agriculture, Department of
Commerce, Department of
Corrections, Department of
Economic Security, Department of

Education, Department of
Employee Relations, Department of
Environmental Assistance, Office of
Finance, Department of
Health, Department of

Human Rights, Department of
Human Services, Department of
Labor and Industry, Department of
Military Affairs, Department of
Natural Resources, Department of

Pollution Control Agency
Public Safety, Department of
Public Service, Department of
Revenue, Department of
Trade and Economic Development, Department of
Transportation, Department of

TOTAL

Reductions

$ 200,000
113,000
503,000

2,510,000
78,000

200,000
600,000
50,000

350,000
250,000

85,000
2,000,000

139,000
292,000
802,000

569,000
242,000
175,000
600,000
371,000
70,000

$10,199,000

Agency heads shall ensure that these allotments do not adversely affect program and

service delivery.

I urge the Legislature to join the executive branch in immediately unallotting $665,000

of its fiscal year 1995 appropriations, as I recommended on February 28, 1995.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1994, Section 4.035, subd. 2, this Order shall be effective

fifteen (15) days after publication in the State Register and filing with the Secretary of State and
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shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or it expires in accordance with

Minnesota Statutes 1994, Section 4.035, subd. 3.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 21st day of April, 1995.

A H. CARLSON
Governor

Filed According to Law:

AN ANDERSON GROWE
retary of State
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