

EXECUTIVE ORDER 95-3 DIRECTING STATE AGENCIES TO REDUCE FISCAL YEAR 1995 SPENDING

I, ARNE H. CARLSON, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Constitution and the applicable statutes, do hereby issue this Executive Order:

WHEREAS, on February 28, 1995, I asked the Legislature to take immediate action on my recommendations to reduce state executive and legislative branch appropriations for fiscal year 1995; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature has yet to act on these recommendations; and

WHEREAS, there is an urgent need to reduce fiscal year 1995 executive and legislative branch spending to ensure that funds are available for the next biennium;

NOW, THEREFORE, I hereby order that the heads of the following state agencies reduce their fiscal year 1995 spending and immediately unallot funds consistent with my February 28, 1995 recommendations, as follows:

State Agencies	Reductions
Administration, Department of	\$ 200,000
Agriculture, Department of	113,000
Commerce, Department of	503,000
Corrections, Department of	2,510,000
Economic Security, Department of	78,000
Education, Department of	200,000
Employee Relations, Department of	600,000
Environmental Assistance, Office of	50,000
Finance, Department of	350,000
Health, Department of	250,000
Human Rights, Department of	85,000
Human Services, Department of	2,000,000
Labor and Industry, Department of	139,000
Military Affairs, Department of	292,000
Natural Resources, Department of	802,000
Pollution Control Agency	569,000
Public Safety, Department of	242,000
Public Service, Department of	175,000
Revenue, Department of	600,000
Trade and Economic Development, Department of	371,000
Transportation, Department of	70,000
TOTAL	\$10,199,000

Agency heads shall ensure that these allotments do not adversely affect program and service delivery.

I urge the Legislature to join the executive branch in immediately unallotting \$665,000 of its fiscal year 1995 appropriations, as I recommended on February 28, 1995.

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 1994, Section 4.035, subd. 2, this Order shall be effective fifteen (15) days after publication in the <u>State Register</u> and filing with the Secretary of State and

shall remain in effect until rescinded by proper authority or it expires in accordance with Minnesota Statutes 1994, Section 4.035, subd. 3.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 21st day of April, 1995.

ARNE H. CARLSON

Governor

Filed According to Law:

IOAN ANDERSON GROWE

Secretary of State

APR 1995
FILED
APR 1995
FILED